RECEIVED

CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM

CONTRACT MANAGEMENT

2014 JUN 27 PM 3: 22

(Contract Management Use only)

CONTRACT
TRACKING NO.

101735-A3

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

Name: Hayward Construction Group, LLC		
Address: 12058 San Jose Boulevard, Suite 1002, Jacksonville, Florida 32223		
Contractor's Administrator Name: Mark Hayward City State Title	e Zip e: <u>President/Managing N</u>	<u>1ember</u>
Fel#: 904-886-7122 Fax: 904-886-7992 Email: haywardconst	ruct@bellsouth.net	
CONTRACT INFORMATION		
Contract Name: Thomas Creek Restoration Project	Contract Value:	N/A
rief Description: Extension to the agreement: performance period is extended for an	additional one (1) year	
Contract Dates : From: <u>05/09/2014</u> to <u>05/08/2015</u> Status: New <u>X</u> Renew _ Amend	d#WA/Task Order	ر المعاددي
How Procured:Sole SourceSingle SourceITBRFPRFQCoop	Other	
f Processing an Amendment:		
Contract #: Increase Amount of Existing Contract:		T) las IT
Total or Amendment Amo		Jan 1
	2	
APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING PO	N/A ce/Acct #	COM
Department Head Signature Date Funding Source	ce/Acct#	E RAC
Contract Management Date	r	CONTRACT MANAGEMENT
. Suy 7.3-14		3
Office of Management & Budget Date		မှု 🖺
County Attorney (approved as to form only) Date		
Comments:	Alassage	·
COUNTY MANAGER FINAL SIGNATURE APPRO	VAL.	100000
7/2	VAL JAN	
Ted Selby Date		
RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS		
Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) Copy: Department		Many vy Control of the Control of th
Office of Management & Budget Contract Management		

Clerk Finance

THIRD AMENDMENT/CONTRACT EXTENSION TO THE AGREEMENT FOR THE THOMAS CREEK RESTORATION PROJECT

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this YXXXXXX 22nd day of July , 2014 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as "County") and HAYWARD CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC, 12058 San Jose Boulevard, Suite #1002, Jacksonville, Florida 32223, (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated May 9, 2011 for the Thomas Creek Restoration Project - Phase Two; and

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for additional phases to be added to the scope of work based upon available funding and where it is deemed to be in the best interest of the County; and

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into Amendment No. 1 on January 23, 2012 for Phase Three of the Thomas Creek Restoration Project; and

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into Amendment No. 2 on August 27, 2012 for Phase Four & Five of the Thomas Creek Restoration Project; and

WHEREAS, the initial term of the agreement provided for a three (3) year term, which may be extended, upon mutual agreement, in one (1) year increments; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend said agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. In accordance with Section 10.03.B of the Agreement for the Thomas Creek Restoration Project, dated May 9, 2011, the performance period is hereby extended for an additional one (1) year beginning May 9, 2014 and ending May 8, 2015.
- 2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full force and effect.
- 3. Time is of the essence.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

Contract Number CM1735-A3

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	the	design	ee of	the	Board
Com	missioners	having	signe	ed thi	s <u>22</u> n	<u>d</u> day	y of
July		_, 2014,	nunc p	ro tunc	to and	effecti	ive as
of	May 9, 2014	١.					
			NAS	SELBY	OUNTY CONTY, FLO	RIDA	
			HA:	Mark	NSTRUCTION A H lent IN	ON GROU	P, LLC Member
STATE		da					
	Before me p			=		laywa	ird,
who is	s personall	y known 🗸	or <u>r</u>	produced			
as ide	entificatio	n, known t	to be th	ne perso	n descri	bed in a	and
who ex	xecuted the	foregoing	g instr	ument, a	nd ackno	wledged	to
and be	efore me th	at he/she	execute	ed said	instrume	nt for	the
purpo	ses therein	expressed	. k				
Ju	WITNESS my	hand and o	official	l seal,	this 10	th day	of
) Notary	daf Sl y Signature	iert			Linda P. Sivert Notary Public State of Florida nmission Expires mission No. EE 5		
Notary	y-Public-St	ate of 📙	lorida	<u>C</u> at	large		

3

My Commission expires: